automotive/ industrial relays
Contact number & arrangement
Contact material
Max. switching voltage
Min. switching voltage
Rated Load
Min. switching current
Max. inrush current

s
x 104
Ordering Codes
D G 3 4
Type Contact
Material
Contact Number &
Arrangement
Cover protection category
Terminal type Coil Code
Contact Materials
 10 - AgCdO
 70 - AgSnOInO
Contact number & arrangement
 11 - SPST (1 C/O)
 21 - SPNO (1 NO)
 31 - SPNC (1 NC)
Cover Protection Category
 1 - Open type, no cover IP00
 3 - Covered, sealed IP67
 7 - Covered, dust cover IP54
Connection Mode
 0 - PCB coil and contacts + flat blades for contacts
 5 - PCB only, all terminals
 6 - Flat blades for all terminals - chassis mount
see Tables 1, 2 & 3
automotive and industrial relays
DG34
Page 4 of 4 American Electronic Components, Inc. 1101 Lafayette St., Elkhart, IN 46516 Tel: (888) 847-6552 www.aecsensors.com
Wiring DiagramsPCB Mounting Holes Dimensions
Dimensions
PCB PCB + QC
*    mounting hole not needed for SPST-NO
**   mounting hole not needed for SPST-NC
SPST-NO  SPST-NC  SPDT
1 C/O  1 NO  1 NC
Dimensions in mm
3 x 6.4 QC 3 x 6.4 QC
2 x 4.8 QC